DATA SHEET
  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2017
September, 2022 − Rev. 19
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP161/D
LDO Regulator for RF and
Analog Circuits - Ultra-Low

17
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device
Nominal
Output
Voltage Description Marking Rotation Package Shipping�
NCP161AFCS180T2G 1.8 V 450 mA, Active Discharge A 180° WLCSP4
CASE 567KA*
(Pb-Free)
5000 / Tape
& Reel
NCP161AFCS250T2G 2.5 V D 180°
NCP161AFCS270T2G 2.7 V V 180°
NCP161AFCS280T2G 2.8 V E 180°
NCP161AFCS285T2G 2.85 V F 180°
NCP161AFCS300T2G 3.0 V J 180°
NCP161AFCS320T2G 3.2 V T 180°
NCP161AFCS330T2G 3.3 V K 180°
NCP161AFCS350T2G 3.5 V L 180°
NCP161AFCS450T2G 4.5 V P 180°
NCP161AFCS500T2G 5.0 V R 180°
NCP161AFCS514T2G 5.14 V Q 180°
NCP161BFCS180T2G 1.8 V 450 mA, Non-Active
Discharge
A 270° WLCSP4
CASE 567KA*
(Pb-Free)
5000 / Tape
& Reel
NCP161BFCS250T2G 2.5 V D 270°
NCP161BFCS280T2G 2.8 V E 270°
NCP161BFCS285T2G 2.85 V F 270°
NCP161BFCS300T2G 3.0 V J 270°
NCP161BFCS330T2G 3.3 V K 270°
NCP161BFCS350T2G 3.5 V L 270°
NCP161BFCS450T2G 4.5 V P 270°
NCP161BFCS500T2G 5.0 V R 270°
NCP161BFCS514T2G 5.14 V Q 270°
NCP161AFCT180T2G 1.8 V 450 mA, Active Discharge A 180° WLCSP4
CASE 567JZ
(Pb-Free)
5000 / Tape
& Reel
NCP161AFCT185T2G 1.85 V V 180°
NCP161AFCT250T2G 2.5 V D 180°
NCP161AFCT280T2G 2.8 V E 180°
NCP161AFCT285T2G 2.85 V F 180°
NCP161AFCT290T2G 2.9 V T 180°
NCP161AFCT300T2G 3.0 V J 180°
NCP161AFCT310T2G 3.1 V 6 180°
NCP161AFCT330T2G 3.3 V K 180°
NCP161AFCT350T2G 3.5 V L 180°
NCP161AFCT450T2G 4.5 V P 180°
NCP161AFCT500T2G 5.0 V R 180°
NCP161AFCT514T2G 5.14 V Q 180°
NCP161AFCTC280T2G 2.8 V 450 mA, Active
Discharge, Backside
Coating
E 180°
NCP161AFCTC350T2G 3.5 V L 180°
NCP161BFCT180T2G 1.8 V 450 mA, Non-Active
Discharge
A 270° WLCSP4
CASE 567JZ
(Pb-Free)
5000 / Tape
& Reel
NCP161BFCT185T2G 1.85 V V 270°
NCP161BFCT250T2G 2.5 V D 270°
NCP161BFCT280T2G 2.8 V E 270°
NCP161BFCT285T2G 2.85 V F 270°
NCP161BFCT300T2G 3.0 V J 270°

18
ORDERING INFORMATION (continued)
Device
Nominal Output
Voltage Description Marking Package Shipping�
NCP161AMX180TBG (Note 7) 1.8 V 450 mA,
Active
Discharge
DN XDFN4
(Pb-Free)
3000 or 5000 /
Tape & Reel
(Note 7)NCP161AMX185TBG (Note 7) 1.85 V EY
NCP161AMX250TBG 2.5 V DP
NCP161AMX280TBG (Note 7) 2.8 V DQ
NCP161AMX285TBG 2.85 V DR
NCP161AMX300TBG (Note 7) 3.0 V DT
NCP161AMX320TBG (Note 7) 3.2 V DZ
NCP161AMX330TBG (Note 7) 3.3 V DD
NCP161AMX350TBG 3.5 V DU
NCP161AMX450TBG 4.5 V DV
NCP161AMX500TBG 5.0 V DX
NCP161AMX514TBG (Note 7) 5.14 V DE
NCP161BMX180TBG (Note 7) 1.8 V 450 mA,
Non-Active
Discharge
EN XDFN4
(Pb-Free)
3000 or 5000 /
Tape & Reel
(Note 7)NCP161BMX250TBG (Note 7) 2.5 V EP
NCP161BMX280TBG (Note 7) 2.8 V EQ
NCP161BMX285TBG 2.85 V ER
NCP161BMX300TBG 3.0 V ET
NCP161BMX330TBG (Note 7) 3.3 V ED
NCP161BMX350TBG (Note 7) 3.5 V EU
NCP161BMX450TBG 4.5 V EV
NCP161BMX500TBG 5.0 V EX
NCP161BMX514TBG (Note 7) 5.14 V EE
NCP161ASN180T1G 1.8 V 450 mA,
Active
Discharge
JAF SOT23−5L
(Pb-Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP161ASN250T1G 2.5 V JAA
NCP161ASN280T1G 2.8 V JAC
NCP161ASN300T1G 3.0 V JAD
NCP161ASN330T1G 3.3 V JAG
NCP161ASN350T1G 3.5 V JAH
NCP161ASN500T1G 5.0 V JAE
�For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
7. Product processed after October 1, 2022 are shipped with quantity 5000 units / tape & reel.